
Four Ball Matches Front 9

PointsPoints Redhawk GCRedhawk GC Temecula Creek GCTemecula Creek GC PointsPoints

2.00 Matthew F Garcia / Jon WilkersonMatthew F Garcia / Jon Wilkerson Christopher Parry / Paul AshbrookChristopher Parry / Paul Ashbrook 0.00

0.00 Wayne Christensen / Chanu ChailertWayne Christensen / Chanu Chailert Greg Gause / Kerry EverettGreg Gause / Kerry Everett 2.00

2.00 Doug Korb / Marlon PerryDoug Korb / Marlon Perry Joe Henrichs / Clay SmithJoe Henrichs / Clay Smith 0.00

2.00 Frank Garcia / Wayne SpeckmannFrank Garcia / Wayne Speckmann Andrew Hicks / Peter McKayAndrew Hicks / Peter McKay 0.00

1.00 Charles Vannoy / Jim SobekCharles Vannoy / Jim Sobek Larry Meredith / Richard HainlineLarry Meredith / Richard Hainline 1.00

2.00 Ron Bethke / Richard AdamsRon Bethke / Richard Adams Jason Bader / Bob ModrichJason Bader / Bob Modrich 0.00

2.00 Kenneth Phipps / Alan PaynterKenneth Phipps / Alan Paynter Eddie Simmons / Rory SmithEddie Simmons / Rory Smith 0.00

2.00 Michael Goodbody / Robert DurhamMichael Goodbody / Robert Durham Victor Flores / Jerry KhouryVictor Flores / Jerry Khoury 0.00

13.0013.00 Redhawk GCRedhawk GC Temecula Creek GCTemecula Creek GC 3.003.00

MatchMatch

4 & 3

1 up

2 & 1

4 & 3

Tied

1 up

2 & 1

2 up

TOTALTOTAL

2026 SCGA Blue (Weekday) Team Play Season : Region 1 Groups 172026 SCGA Blue (Weekday) Team Play Season : Region 1 Groups 17
January 8, 2026January 8, 2026

Redhawk GC vs Temecula Creek GC LeaderboardRedhawk GC vs Temecula Creek GC Leaderboard

https://static.golfgenius.com/v2tournaments/4356577?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=1
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737012?aggregate2_id=2176737013
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737013?aggregate2_id=2176737012
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737014?aggregate2_id=2176737015
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737015?aggregate2_id=2176737014
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737016?aggregate2_id=2176737017
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737017?aggregate2_id=2176737016
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737018?aggregate2_id=2176737019
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737019?aggregate2_id=2176737018
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737020?aggregate2_id=2176737021
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737021?aggregate2_id=2176737020
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737022?aggregate2_id=2176737023
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737023?aggregate2_id=2176737022
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737024?aggregate2_id=2176737025
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737025?aggregate2_id=2176737024
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737026?aggregate2_id=2176737027
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737027?aggregate2_id=2176737026


Four Ball Matches Back 9

PointsPoints Redhawk GCRedhawk GC Temecula Creek GCTemecula Creek GC PointsPoints

2.00 Matthew F Garcia / Jon WilkersonMatthew F Garcia / Jon Wilkerson Christopher Parry / Paul AshbrookChristopher Parry / Paul Ashbrook 0.00

0.00 Wayne Christensen / Chanu ChailertWayne Christensen / Chanu Chailert Greg Gause / Kerry EverettGreg Gause / Kerry Everett 2.00

2.00 Doug Korb / Marlon PerryDoug Korb / Marlon Perry Joe Henrichs / Clay SmithJoe Henrichs / Clay Smith 0.00

1.00 Frank Garcia / Wayne SpeckmannFrank Garcia / Wayne Speckmann Andrew Hicks / Peter McKayAndrew Hicks / Peter McKay 1.00

0.00 Charles Vannoy / Jim SobekCharles Vannoy / Jim Sobek Larry Meredith / Richard HainlineLarry Meredith / Richard Hainline 2.00

2.00 Ron Bethke / Richard AdamsRon Bethke / Richard Adams Jason Bader / Bob ModrichJason Bader / Bob Modrich 0.00

2.00 Kenneth Phipps / Alan PaynterKenneth Phipps / Alan Paynter Eddie Simmons / Rory SmithEddie Simmons / Rory Smith 0.00

2.00 Michael Goodbody / Robert DurhamMichael Goodbody / Robert Durham Victor Flores / Jerry KhouryVictor Flores / Jerry Khoury 0.00

11.0011.00 Redhawk GCRedhawk GC Temecula Creek GCTemecula Creek GC 5.005.00

MatchMatch

1 up

3 & 2

2 up

Tied

2 up

1 up

5 & 3

3 & 2

TOTALTOTAL

2026 SCGA Blue (Weekday) Team Play Season : Region 1 Groups 172026 SCGA Blue (Weekday) Team Play Season : Region 1 Groups 17
January 8, 2026January 8, 2026

Redhawk GC vs Temecula Creek GC LeaderboardRedhawk GC vs Temecula Creek GC Leaderboard

https://static.golfgenius.com/v2tournaments/4356583?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=1
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737028?aggregate2_id=2176737029
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737029?aggregate2_id=2176737028
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737030?aggregate2_id=2176737031
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737031?aggregate2_id=2176737030
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737032?aggregate2_id=2176737033
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737033?aggregate2_id=2176737032
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737034?aggregate2_id=2176737035
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737035?aggregate2_id=2176737034
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737036?aggregate2_id=2176737037
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737037?aggregate2_id=2176737036
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737038?aggregate2_id=2176737039
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737039?aggregate2_id=2176737038
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737040?aggregate2_id=2176737041
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737041?aggregate2_id=2176737040
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737042?aggregate2_id=2176737043
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737043?aggregate2_id=2176737042


Four Ball Matches 18 Holes

PointsPoints Redhawk GCRedhawk GC Temecula Creek GCTemecula Creek GC PointsPoints

4.00 Matthew F Garcia / Jon WilkersonMatthew F Garcia / Jon Wilkerson Christopher Parry / Paul AshbrookChristopher Parry / Paul Ashbrook 0.00

0.00 Wayne Christensen / Chanu ChailertWayne Christensen / Chanu Chailert Greg Gause / Kerry EverettGreg Gause / Kerry Everett 4.00

4.00 Doug Korb / Marlon PerryDoug Korb / Marlon Perry Joe Henrichs / Clay SmithJoe Henrichs / Clay Smith 0.00

4.00 Frank Garcia / Wayne SpeckmannFrank Garcia / Wayne Speckmann Andrew Hicks / Peter McKayAndrew Hicks / Peter McKay 0.00

0.00 Charles Vannoy / Jim SobekCharles Vannoy / Jim Sobek Larry Meredith / Richard HainlineLarry Meredith / Richard Hainline 4.00

4.00 Ron Bethke / Richard AdamsRon Bethke / Richard Adams Jason Bader / Bob ModrichJason Bader / Bob Modrich 0.00

4.00 Kenneth Phipps / Alan PaynterKenneth Phipps / Alan Paynter Eddie Simmons / Rory SmithEddie Simmons / Rory Smith 0.00

4.00 Michael Goodbody / Robert DurhamMichael Goodbody / Robert Durham Victor Flores / Jerry KhouryVictor Flores / Jerry Khoury 0.00

24.0024.00 Redhawk GCRedhawk GC Temecula Creek GCTemecula Creek GC 8.008.00

MatchMatch

5 & 4

4 & 2

3 & 2

4 & 3

2 up

2 up

6 & 5

4 & 3

TOTALTOTAL

2026 SCGA Blue (Weekday) Team Play Season : Region 1 Groups 172026 SCGA Blue (Weekday) Team Play Season : Region 1 Groups 17
January 8, 2026January 8, 2026

Redhawk GC vs Temecula Creek GC LeaderboardRedhawk GC vs Temecula Creek GC Leaderboard

https://static.golfgenius.com/v2tournaments/4356574?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=1
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176736996?aggregate2_id=2176736997
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176736997?aggregate2_id=2176736996
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176736998?aggregate2_id=2176736999
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176736999?aggregate2_id=2176736998
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737000?aggregate2_id=2176737001
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737001?aggregate2_id=2176737000
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737002?aggregate2_id=2176737003
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737003?aggregate2_id=2176737002
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737004?aggregate2_id=2176737005
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737005?aggregate2_id=2176737004
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737006?aggregate2_id=2176737007
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737007?aggregate2_id=2176737006
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737008?aggregate2_id=2176737009
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737009?aggregate2_id=2176737008
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737010?aggregate2_id=2176737011
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/2176737011?aggregate2_id=2176737010
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